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THE LIST OF CHURCH LEADERSHIP 
FOR THE 2024 MINISTRY YEAR  

(NEW NAMES ARE IN BLUE ITALIC FONT) 

ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL 

Chair…………………………………………………………………………………………... Brad Loiland (18) 

Secretary……………………………………………………………………………………  Amanda Loiland (22) 

Lay Leader/Lay Member of Annual Conference ….………………………………………...  Deb Glennen (15) 

Chair, Staff-Parish Relations Committee …………………………………….……….……  Cynthia Shabb (19) 

Chair, Finance and Stewardship Committee …………………………………………………… Barry Medd (24) 

Chair, Trustees ………………………………………………………………………….………..  Don Miller (21) 

Chair, Missions Team ………………………………………………………………………….. Matt Myrick (23) 

Chair, Education Team …………………………………………………………………..……  Nancy Flint (23) 

Chair, Technology Team ……………………………………………………………………..   Brad Loiland (12) 

Chair, Worship Team …………………………………………………………………………...  David Perry (13) 

Chair, Warm Welcome Team ……………………………………………………………….......   Mark Flint (23) 

Chair, Endowment Foundation …………………………………………………………….…..  John Shabb (23) 

UMM Representative…………………………………………………………………………… Don Miller (16) 

Church Treasurer ………………………………………………………………………..……. Susan Griffin (12) 

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEES 

Committee on Nominations and Leadership Development (Chair: Pastor Chang H. Yi)    

Class of 2024: Barry Medd 

Class of 2025: LeeAnn Carlson, Marjorie Myrold 

Class of 2026: Jerry Loiland, Tracy Wicken         

 Ex Officio Member: Deb Glennen, Lay Leader 

 

Staff-Parish Relations (Chair: Cynthia Shabb (19))       

 Class of 2024: Karen Lovelace, Ken Sherwood 

Class of 2025: Cathy Perry, Cheryl Klamm 

Class of 2026: Coleen Asche, Kellie Burgess     

Ex Officio Members: Deb Glennen, Lay Leader   

 

Trustees (Chair: Don Miller (21))      

 Class of 2024: Janet Seames 

Class of 2025: Aileen Sandwick, Cheryl Loiland 

Class of 2026: Chuck Evans, Mark Flint, Karl Linquist,  

  Jonathan Lowery, John Martin 

 

Finance and Stewardship (Chair: Barry Medd (24))    

Susan Griffin(12), Treasurer   

Barb Larson(17), Finance Secretary  

Brad Loiland (18), Chair, Administrative Council 

Don Miller (21), Chair, Trustees  

Cynthia Shabb (19), Chair, Staff Parish Relations  

John Shabb (23), Chair, Endowment Foundation 

Deb Glennen(15), Lay Leader  
Other Voting Members:  
Class of 2026: John Galegher, Mark Potratz            
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PROGRAM MINISTRIES 

Worship Team (Chair: David Perry (13)) 

Cheryl Loiland (10), Wayne Seames (17), Connie Sherwood (15),  

Marjorie Myrold (22), Gail Sherwood(24) 

Communion Stewards: Pam Galegher (23) 

Lay Reader Coordinator:  Cathy Perry (21) 

 

 

Education Team (Chair: Nancy Flint (23))         

Amanda Loiland (16), Sara Medd(20), Betty Nordeng (22) 

 

 

Missions Team (Chair: Matthew Myrick (23)) 

Grace Sondreal (10), Brad Loiland (15), Connie Sherwood(17), Nancy Evans(18) 

Love Feast: Cheryl Klamm (18) 

Card Ministry: Karen Medd (22) 

 

 

Technology Team (Chair: Brad Loiland (12)) 

 Brad Loiland (12), Matthew Myrick (13), Chang Yi (12), Tim Carlson(24)           

 

 

Warm Welcome Team (Chair: Mark Flint (23)) 

Don Miller (10), Ruby Carter Hoverson (15), Helen Emery (23)  

Linda Juntunen(24), Jackie Saddler(24)              

 

 

Endowment Foundation (Chair: John Shabb (23)) 

 Chair, Finance/Stewardship:  Barry Medd (24) 

 Trustees Representative: Don Miller (21) 

 Chang H. Yi, Pastor  

 Susan Griffin, Treasurer (12) 

 At Large: Kent Lovelace(20), Barry Medd (19),  Jerry Loiland(24) 
 

 

 

Congregational Care Coordinator ..............................................................................  Connie Sherwood 

        Mary/Marth Door Dash Ministry ................................... Nancy Evans, Cathy Perry, Deb Glennen 

Wedding Coordinator ........................................................................................................  Cheryl Klamm 

Funeral Stewards  .................................................................... Joyce Groseth, Cathy Perry, Deb Glennen 

Memorial Committee  ..................  (Chair) Virginia Stewart, Annette Ray, Cheryl Klamm, Ellen Myrick 

Library Team   .....................................................................  Phyllis Quam, Lois Parkinson, Annette Ray  

Membership Secretary .........................................................................................   Zion Church Secretary 


